## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
David S Breed			11/21/2012
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ		
Name:	Automotive Techn	ologies International, Inc.	
Street Address:	48 Hillcrest Road		
City:	Boonton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07005		
	RS Total: 1		
Property T	уре	Number	
Application Number:	1369	99390	
CORRESPONDENCE		99390	
		99390	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA 8476370335 be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	E DATA 8476370335 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (516) 448-64	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 8476370335 be sent via US Mail (516) 448-64 broffe@msn.	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 8476370335 be sent via US Mail (516) 448-64 broffe@msn. : Brian Roffe	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 8476370335 be sent via US Mail (516) 448-64 broffe@msn. : Brian Roffe	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 com nick Boulevard, Suite 223	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 8476370335 be sent via US Mail (516) 448-64 broffe@msn. : Brian Roffe 8170 McCorr Skokie, ILLIN	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 com nick Boulevard, Suite 223	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 8476370335 be sent via US Mail (516) 448-64 broffe@msn. : Brian Roffe 8170 McCorr Skokie, ILLIN	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 35 com nick Boulevard, Suite 223 IOIS 60076	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INTERNATIONAL AND U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

WHEREAS, I, David S. Breed, residing at 800 West Avenue, Apt. 545, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **AIRBAG SYSTEM**

for which International Application No. PCT/US2011/038911 was filed on June 2, 2011 and for which a U.S. National Stage filing was made on November 21, 2012 and assigned Ser. No. 13/699,390 ("the applications"); and

WHEREAS, Automotive Technologies International, Inc., of 48 Hillcrest Road, Boonton, New Jersey 07005, ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the applications, and all other National Stage filings of the International Application, and all divisionals, continuations and reissues of the U.S. application, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and other foreign patent issuing organizations, to issue patents on applications as aforesaid to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Page 1 of 2

I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the day and year set forth opposite my signature.

JSR (

David S. Breed

November 21, 2012 Date

> PATENT REEL: 029367 FRAME: 0214

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/28/2012**